AN ORDINANCE ANNEXING A PORTION OF PROPERTY ADJACENT TO THE SOUTHERLY CITY LIMITS OF ALBANY, LINN COUNTY, OREGON.

WHEREAS, on the 14th day of December, 1955, at a regular council meeting, the City of Albany, Oregon, did duly pass Ordinance No. 2623, wherein it was provided that a public hearing would be held on the 11th day of January, 1956, concerning advisability of annexation of a portion of property adjacent to the Southerly City Limits of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, and

WHEREAS, the hearing was duly held on the 11th day of January, 1956, and, at that time, the council determined that the notices of the hearing, had been duly given as provided in said ordinances and pursuant to the terms of 222.120 CRS, and

WHEREAS, the Council, after said hearing, determined that the said portion of the property adjacent to the Southerly City Limits of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, be annexed to the City of Albany, Oregon, and the consent of property owners have been filed giving their consent for the said annexation.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the following described property be and it is
hereby annexed to the City of Albany, Oregon, to-wit:

Beginning at a point on the present city limits line of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, said point being North 88°55' East 50 feet and South 1°38' East 50 feet from the Southeast corner of Block 8, Second Addition to Rodgers Acres, Linn County, Oregon, said point being also on the Westerly line of First Addition to Rodgers Acres, Linn County, Oregon, and running; thence Southerly along the Westerly line of said First

thence Southerly along the Westerly line of said First Addition to Rodgers Acres and along said Westerly line extended to a point 160 feet South 1038' East from the Southwest corner of Lot 34 in said First Addition to Rodgers acres;

thence Westerly to a point on the East line of the Truett Davis D.L.C. No. 54, said point being 130 feet South of the Northeast corner of said Truett Davis D.L.C. No. 54:

thence Northerly along the East line of said Truett Davis D.L.C. and the East line of Hiram Smead D.L.C. No. 53 to a point on the present city limits line of Albany, Linn County, Oregon; and

thence Easterly, following the present city limits line of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, to the point of beginning.

Passed by the Council: January 11, 1956

Approved by the Mayor: January 11, 1956

May by Moloward

ATTEST:

Milliam D. Bollman